

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8228/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2004 in WP No. 1889/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

BANSILAL KISHORILAL SAHU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKOLA MAZDOOR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For R-1

Mr. S.D. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioners, the name of respondent No .2 is deleted from the array of parties at his risk.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos. 5 to 7 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Khushi Ram)
Court Master